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Sl.No

GIRISHA C G

BHARATHRAJ M

CHANDRASHEKAR YARAGALL

MANUPRASAD M H

BASAVARAJU K G

CHELUVARAJ V

PURUSHOTHAMA P

DINESHA S K

AMARESH BADIGER

NAVEENA J C

SHIVASHANKARA A S

SRINIVASA B R

LOKESHA J

RAMESH

ZAMEER S M

SOWMYA H N

Name

N

N

N

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

N

N

N

Y

Y

N

N

Rural

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

PD

22-02-90

19-08-91

22-03-91

14-05-89

06-05-93

11-05-83

10-05-87

09-06-89

29-10-85

01-06-90

20-07-89

21-01-88

13-10-84

01-06-77

02-06-91

15-02-86

DOB

102284

101745

101388

100209

100703

100435

100155

101617

101669

102136

100142

101095

100684

102123

102264

100629

REG NO

GM

GM

GM

3A

3A

3A

2A

ST

2A

2A

SC

SC

G1

SC

2B

3A

GRP

Y

N

N

N

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y

N

N

Y

Y

Y

N

Y

KAN

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

In_Ser

  42.71

  42.68

  42.13

  41.15

  40.07

  38.96

  37.94

  37.76

  37.17

  36.97

  36.62

  36.26

  34.87

  33.13

  28.61

  19.00

Total
%age

GM_G_AW

GM_G_AW

GM_G_AW

3A_G_AW

GM_R_AW

GM_R_AW

GM_R_AW

ST_G_AW

2A_G_AW

2A_G_AW

SC_G_BL_AW

SC_G_AW

G1_G_AW

SC_R_AW

2B_G_AW

GM_W_AW

Sel_Grp

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

Ex_Ser

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

M

F

Gender

  17.85

  17.86

  16.54

  15.30

  16.94

  15.83

  14.86

  16.38

  14.32

  16.10

  14.25

  18.40

  15.24

  14.54

  15.78

  15.82

25% of 
Edu %age

  24.86

  24.82

  25.59

  25.85

  23.13

  23.13

  23.08

  21.38

  22.85

  20.87

  22.37

  17.86

  19.63

  18.59

  12.83

   3.18

75% of 
CAT Marks

PH

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N



 
CONDITIONS 

 
1. Mere inclusion of name in the Final Select list for the post of Artisan(Auto Welder) does not confirm any 

right/claim for appointment. 
 

2. The appointment of Selected Candidates shall be subject to the availability of regular vacancy and 
satisfactory completion of “On the Job Training” as well as subject to genuineness of the documents 
submitted in connection with Reservation, Educational Qualification and other eligible conditions etc., 

 

3. The Selection of candidates who have not studied Kannada as first or second language in SSLC or 
higher education is subject to their pass in Kannada Test conducted by the Corporation. 

 

4. The offer of appointment will be issued as per the roster (Cycle of vacancy) in pursuance of 
Government Order No DPAR/08/SRR 95, dated 20/6/95. 

 

5. The initial engagement as trainee is subject to production of all the original documents. 
 

6. The Selected Candidates shall be placed on Training  for a period of two years. 
         

Final Select List of Artisan (Auto Welder) as per Notification No. 1/2014 dated 19.2.2014 is published today 
the  22nd   day of July  2014. 
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General Manager(P) (I/C) 
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