## BANGALORE METROPOLITAN TRANSPORT CORPORATION: CENTRAL OFFICES NOTIFICATION NO:1/2014 Dated:19/02/2014

## **Final Select list of Artisan(Auto Welder)**

SI.No	REG NO	Name	Gender	DOB	GRP	Rura	I KAN	PD	Ex_Ser	In_Ser	PH	25% of Edu %age	75% of CAT Marks	Total %age	Sel_Grp
1	102284	GIRISHA C G	М	22-02-90	GM	Ν	Y	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	17.85	24.86	42.71	GM_G_AW
2	101745	BHARATHRAJ M	М	19-08-91	GM	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	17.86	24.82	42.68	GM_G_AW
3	101388	CHANDRASHEKAR YARAGALL	М	22-03-91	GM	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	16.54	25.59	42.13	GM_G_AW
4	100209	MANUPRASAD M H	М	14-05-89	3A	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	15.30	25.85	41.15	3A_G_AW
5	100703	Basavaraju k g	М	06-05-93	3A	Y	Y	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	16.94	23.13	40.07	GM_R_AW
6	100435	CHELUVARAJ V	М	11-05-83	3A	Y	Y	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	15.83	23.13	38.96	GM_R_AW
7	100155	PURUSHOTHAMA P	М	10-05-87	2A	Y	Y	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	14.86	23.08	37.94	GM_R_AW
8	101617	DINESHA S K	М	09-06-89	ST	Y	Y	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	16.38	21.38	37.76	ST_G_AW
9	101669	AMARESH BADIGER	М	29-10-85	2A	Ν	Y	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	14.32	22.85	37.17	2A_G_AW
10	102136	NAVEENA J C	М	01-06-90	2A	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	16.10	20.87	36.97	2A_G_AW
11	100142	SHIVASHANKARA A S	М	20-07-89	SC	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	14.25	22.37	36.62	SC_G_BL_AW
12	101095	SRINIVASA B R	М	21-01-88	SC	Ν	Y	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	18.40	17.86	36.26	SC_G_AW
13	100684	LOKESHA J	М	13-10-84	G1	Y	Y	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	15.24	19.63	34.87	G1_G_AW
14	102123	RAMESH	М	01-06-77	SC	Y	Y	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	14.54	18.59	33.13	SC_R_AW
15	102264	ZAMEER S M	М	02-06-91	2B	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	15.78	12.83	28.61	2B_G_AW
16	100629	SOWMYA H N	F	15-02-86	3A	Ν	Y	Ν	Ν	Ν	Ν	15.82	3.18	19.00	GM_W_AW

## **CONDITIONS**

- 1. Mere inclusion of name in the Final Select list for the post of Artisan(Auto Welder) does not confirm any right/claim for appointment.
- 2. The appointment of Selected Candidates shall be subject to the availability of regular vacancy and satisfactory completion of "On the Job Training" as well as subject to genuineness of the documents submitted in connection with Reservation, Educational Qualification and other eligible conditions etc.,
- 3. The Selection of candidates who have not studied Kannada as first or second language in SSLC or higher education is subject to their pass in Kannada Test conducted by the Corporation.
- 4. The offer of appointment will be issued as per the roster (Cycle of vacancy) in pursuance of Government Order No DPAR/08/SRR 95, dated 20/6/95.
- 5. The initial engagement as trainee is subject to production of all the original documents.
- 6. The Selected Candidates shall be placed on Training for a period of two years.

Final Select List of Artisan (Auto Welder) as per Notification No. 1/2014 dated 19.2.2014 is published today the 22nd day of July 2014.

No.BMTC/CO/RCT/ R1/ 1655 /2014 -15

Dated 22 / 07/2014

U Chandra Naik Deputy Director, Employment & Training Social Welfare Department Member C.G. Anand, General Manager(Tech)(I/C) Member Gopalakrishna K S General Manager(P) (I/C) Member-Secetary

Kumar Pushkar Director(I.T.) Chairman